
21 NCAC 18B .0906 LICENSE INELIGIBILITY AFTER VIOLATION 

(a)  Non-licensee.  Any person, partnership, firm or corporation not duly licensed by the Board and found to be engaging 

or offering to engage in a given electrical contracting project in North Carolina shall be subject to the provisions of G.S. 

87-48.  Furthermore, such person, partnership, firm or corporation shall not be eligible for a qualifying examination or to 

obtain a license until the Board has found that any commitment to the project involving the person, partnership, firm or 

corporation has been voided and that the project, if continued, has been awarded to a person, partnership, firm or 

corporation duly licensed by the Board to engage or offer to engage in the project. 

(b)  Licensee.  Any licensee of the Board found to be engaging or offering to engage in a given electrical contracting 

project in North Carolina exceeding the project limitations or scope of the licensee's current license shall be subject to the 

provisions of G.S. 87-47 and 87-48.  Furthermore, the licensee shall not be eligible to upgrade its license to a higher or 

general classification, or for a qualifying examination therefor, until the Board has found that any commitment to the 

project involving the licensee has been voided and that the project, if continued, has been awarded to a person, 

partnership, firm or corporation duly licensed by the Board to engage or offer to engage in the project. 

 

History Note: Authority G.S. 87-42; 87-43; 87-47; 87-48; 

Eff. October 1, 1988; 

Amended Eff. February 1, 1990; 

Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. February 2, 

2016. 

 


